2026 $2,057,803 $2,057,803 * $110,000 $4,225 $2,057,803 $2,172,028 ($114,225)

2027 $588,700 $588,700 * $115,000 $1,461 $588,700 $705,161 ($116,461)

*
$840,000 $32,938 $480,000 $22,931 $53,798,660 $55,174,528 * $410,000 $24,606 $155,000 $12,488 $775,000 $121,597 $53,798,660 $55,297,350 ($122,822)

Maturities callable 2/1/2017 Maturities callable 2/1/2017

or any date thereafter. or any date thereafter. * REFINANCED WITH 2017 ISSUE. LESS TRANSFER FROM PRIOR ISSUE D/S FUND……………………………………………………………………………..$0

*General Fund Portion only

CALLABLE MATURITIES

Partially refunded with 2015 Bonds ROUNDING AMOUNT……………………………………………………………………………………$553

+++ Refunded with 2015 Bonds POTENTIAL GROSS SAVINGS (LOSS)……………………………………………………………………………………….)($122,269)

(1)
(2)

POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS $…………………………………………………………………………………………………..)$2,241

POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS %…………………………………………………………………………………………………..)0.297%

(2) Present value calculated using the All Inclusive Cost (AIC) of 2.43% as the discount rate.

(3) Includes bid premium offset of $120,869 in 2017 from 2016 G.O. Promissory Notes & $135,805 in 2018 from 2017 G.O. Promissory Notes.

Interest Rate Sensitivity

Change Est. PV % Est. PV $

in Rates Savings Savings

-0.30% 0.435% $3,281

-0.20% 0.389% $2,937

-0.10% 0.343% $2,593

+0.10% 0.251% $1,898

+0.20% 0.206% $1,556

+0.30% 0.161% $1,214

This illustration represents a mathematical calculation of potential interest cost savings (cost), assuming hypothetical rates

based on current rates for municipal bonds as of 8/18/17. Actual rates may vary. If actual rates are higher than those assumed,

the interest cost savings would be lower. This illustration provides information and is not intended to be a recommendation,

proposal or suggestion for a refinancing or otherwise to be considered as advice.

Dated November 6, 2017⁽¹⁾

Prepared by Robert W. Baird & Co. Incorporated S:\Public Finance\municipalities\manitowoc cy wi\existing debt\2017\cr4 manitowoc cy (Base).xlsx /tjw 8/23/2017

[…]

2020 $275,000 4.000% $5,500 $460,000 4.000% $28,600 $205,000 2.700% $9,068 210,000 3.000% $51,533 $5,805,144 $7,049,844
2021 +++ $485,000 4.000% $9,700 $210,000 3.000% $3,150 $215,000 3.000% $45,158 $5,932,235 $6,900,243
2022 +++ +++ $230,000 3.000% $38,483 $5,963,524 $6,232,007
2023 +++ +++ $235,000 3.200% $31,273 $5,335,074 $5,601,346
2024 +++ $250,000 3.350% $23,325 $3,669,574 $3,942,899
2025 $260,000 3.500% $14,588 $2,838,200 $3,112,787
2026 $275,000 3.650% $5,019 $1,892,009 $2,172,028
2027 $705,161 $705,161
2028
2029

$1,105,000 $60,900 $1,815,000 $149,100 $800,000 $45,579 $2,075,000 $329,830 $42,643,066 $49,023,475

Maturities callable 2/1/2018 Maturities callable 2/1/2019 Maturities callable 2/1/2019 Maturities callable 2/1/2021
or any date thereafter. or any date thereafter. or any date thereafter. or any date thereafter.

*General Fund Portion only
CALLABLE MATURITIES
Partially refunded with 2015 Bonds

+++ Refunded with 2015 Bonds

(1)

(2) Present value calculated using the All Inclusive Cost (AIC) of 2.51% as the discount rate.

(3) Includes bid premium offset of $135,805 in 2018 from 2017 G.O. Promissory Notes.

Interest Rate Sensitivity
Change Est. PV % Est. PV $
in Rates Savings Savings
-0.30% 1.602% $49,649
-0.20% 1.285% $39,835
-0.10% 0.969% $30,043
+0.10% 0.338% $10,478
+0.20% 0.028% $857
+0.30% -0.281% ($8,712)

This illustration represents a mathematical calculation of potential interest cost savings (cost), assuming hypothetical rates based on current rates +15bps for municipal bonds as of 8/14/17.

Actual rates may vary. If actual rates are higher than those assumed, the interest cost savings would be lower. This illustration provides information and is not intended to be a

recommendation, proposal or suggestion for a refinancing or otherwise to be considered as advice.

Robert W. Baird & Co. Incorporated (“Baird”) is not recommending any action to you. Baird is not acting as an advisor to you and does not owe you a fiduciary